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TEL:

CONTACT:

CIVIL ENGINEER

LPD ENGINEER PLLC

1932 1ST AVENUE, #201

SEATTLE, WA 98101

206.725.1211

LAURIE PFARR

TEL:

CONTACT:

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT

BERGER PARTNERSHIP

1927 POST ALLEY, #2

SEATTLE, WA 98101

206.325.6877

SHANNON LESLIE

TEL:

CONTACT:

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER

PCS STRUCTURAL SOLUTIONS

1011 WESTERN AVENUE, SUITE 810

SEATTLE, WA 98104

206.292.5076

JASON COLLINS

TEL:

CONTACT:

MECHANICAL ENGINEER

SAZAN GROUP

600 STEWART STREET, SUITE 1400

SEATTLE, WA 98104

206.267.1700

TOM MARSEILLE

TEL:

CONTACT:

GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER

ASPECT CONSULTING LLC

710 2ND AVE, #550

SEATTLE, WA 98104

206.413.5398

CHIP BARNETT

TEL:

CONTACT:

OWNER

JANET BUTTENWIESER & MATT WILEY

4321 W MCLAREN STREET

SEATTLE, WA 98199

TEL:

CONTACT:

ARCHITECT

THE MILLER HULL PARTNERSHIP, LLC

71 COLUMBIA STREET, 6TH FLOOR

SEATTLE, WA 98104

206.254.2022

APRIL NG

TEL:

CONTACT:

ECOLOGIST

THE WATERSHED COMPANY

750 6TH STREET S

KIRKLAND, WA 98033

425.822.5242

NELL LUND

TEL:

CONTACT:

ARBORIST

TREE SOLUTIONS INC.

2940 WESTLAKE AVE N, #200

SEATTLE, WA 98109

206.528.4670

ANDREA STARBIRD

TEL:

CONTACT:

SURVEYOR

TERRANE

10801 MAIN STREET, SUITE 102

BELLEVUE, WA 98004

425.458.4488

DANNY SLAGER

TEL:

CONTACT:

ENVELOPE CONSULTANT

4EA BUILDING SCIENCE

12721 30TH AVENUE NE, 2ND FLOOR

SEATTLE, WA 98125

206.728.2358

JEFF SPEERT

TEL:

CONTACT:

LIGHTING DESIGNER

LIGHTING DESIGNS, INC

114 ALASKAN WAY SOUTH #602

SEATTLE, WA 98104

206.293.2813

SIDNEY GENETTE

THE PROJECT SITE IS A WATERFRONT SITE ON THE SOUTHEAST SIDE OF MERCER ISLAND. THE SLOPED SITE 
RUNS PRIMARILY WEST-EAST, ACCESSED VIA 96TH AVENUE SE AND DESCENDS TO THE LAKE WASHINGTON 
SHORELINE. THREE STRUCTURES CURRENTLY OCCUPY THE SITE: A PRIMARY TWO-STORY RESIDENCE, A TWO-
CAR GARAGE AND A SMALL POTTING SHED. THE HOUSE, GARAGE AND SHED ARE IN POOR STATE OF REPAIR 
AND WILL BE DEMOLISHED FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE NEW RESIDENCE. 

THERE ARE SEVERAL SENSITIVE AND ENVIRONMENTALLY CRITICAL AREAS ON THE SITE. THE ENTIRE PROPERTY 
IS CHARACTERIZED BY RELATIVE STEEPNESS AS THERE IS A FREQUENT CHANGE IN GRADE ACROSS THE FULL 
SPAN OF THE PARCEL. CITY OF MERCER ISLAND CRITICAL AREAS MAPPING INDICATES THAT THE CENTRAL 
REGION OF THE SITE IS A DESIGNATED STEEP SLOPE AREA AND NEARLY THE ENTIRE PROPERTY IS LOCATED IN 
A PROTECTED STEEP SLOPE AREA. IN ADDITION, THE WHOLE SITE IS MAPPED AS A LANDSLIDE HAZARD AREA. 
OTHER ENVIRONMENTAL HAZARDS IDENTIFIED OVER THE ENTIRE SITE INCLUDE POTENTIAL SLIDE AND 
EROSION HAZARD AREAS. THE EASTERN REGION OF THE PROPERTY IS LOCATED WITHIN A DESIGNATED 
SEISMIC HAZARD AREA.

THE NEW RESIDENCE WILL BE A THREE-STORY STRUCTURE AND NEW DETACHED GARAGE. A MAJORITY OF THE 
PROPOSED FOOTPRINT IS LOCATED WITHIN THE EXISTING BUILDING PAD. THE FIRST TWO STORIES ARE 
LOCATED NEAR THE WATER, WITH THE THIRD STORY EXTENDING WEST TOWARD THE EXISTING PARKING PAD. 
THE THIRD STORY CONNECTS TO THE PARKING PAD WITH AN ELEVATED COVERED WALKWAY WHICH WILL 
ALLOW THE NEW RESIDENTS TO AGE-IN-PLACE AT THIS HOME.

A CENTRAL EXTERIOR STAIRWAY WILL CONNECT THE UPPER PARKING PAD TO THE WATERFRONT. 
LANDSCAPING FEATURES WILL BE INCLUDED THROUGHOUT.

PROJECT DESCRIPTIONVICINITY MAP - ADJACENT PARCELS

PROJECT PARCEL: 3024059010

R-8.4

2580700030

2580700025 2580700020

3024059080
3024059183

3024059011 3024059097

2580700060

2580700055

2580700050

2580700045

STEEP SLOPE PER CITY GIS
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PROJECT TEAM

SHEET INDEX

NO. SHEET NAME

SURVEY

SURVEY SURVEY

GENERAL

G000 SHEET INDEX & PROJ INFO

G100 SITE PLAN

G101 SITE PLAN

G200 CODE DIAGRAMS

G201 CODE DIAGRAMS

CIVIL

C100 TESC AND DEMOLITION PLAN

C101 TREE RETENTION PLAN

C102 TESC DETAILS

C200 GRADING AND DRAINAGE PLAN

C300 UTILITIES & PAVING PLAN

C400 DETAILS

C401 DETAILS

C402 DETAILS

14

MERCER ISLAND HOUSE: 
CASCADE

MERCER ISLAND, WA
NOVEMBER 24, 2021

LAND USE SUBMITTAL
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ADDITIONAL CODE ANALYSIS AND PROJECT INFORMATION ON G101

UTILITY EASEMENT: MERCER ISLAND SEWER DISTRICT, IN LAKE
WASHINGTON

EASEMENTS: UTILITY EASEMENT: PUGET SOUND POWER AND LIGHT COMPANY,
ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION AND DISTRUBUTION LINE, 11' FROM WEST
PROPERTY LINE

ACCESS: PRIVATE DRIVEWAY FROM 96TH AVE SE

WETLAND DELINEATION PER ECOLOGIST

CRITICAL AREAS: STEEP SLOPE PER SURVEY, LANDSCAPE HAZARDS, SEISMIC HAZARDS
AND EROSION HAZARDS PER GEOTECH.

LOT SIZE: 37427 SQUARE FEET PER SURVEY DATED 8/6/21

ZONE: R-8.4 SINGLE FAMILY

ICC/ANSI A117.1-09, ACCESSIBLE AND USABLE BUILDINGS AND FACILITIES,
WITH STATEWIDE AND CITY AMENDMENTS

2018 WASHINGTON STATE ENERGY CODE (WCEC)

2018 INTERNATIONAL SWIMMING POOL AND SPA CODE

2018 INTERNATIONAL EXISTING BUILDING CODE

2018 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE (IFC)

2018 UNIFORM PLUMBING CODE (UPC)

2018 INTERNATIONAL FUEL GAS CODE (IFGC)

2018 INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE (IMC)

2018 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE (IRC)

APPLICABLE CODES: 2018 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE (IBC)

YEAR RENOVATED: 1970

YEAR BUILT: 1934

LEGAL DESCRIPTION SOUTH 100 FEET OF THE NORTH 400 FEET OF GOVERNMENT LOT 2,
SECTION 30, TOWNSHIP 24 NORTH, RANGE 5 EAST, W.M. TOGETHER WITH
SECOND CLASS SHORELANDS ADJOINING SAID PREMISES

PERMIT NUMBER TO BE ASSIGNED

JURISDICTION CITY OF MERCER ISLAND

TAX PARCEL NUMBER 302405-9010

PROJECT INFORMATION



SITE PLAN LEGEND

EXISTING BUILDING TO BE REMOVED

PROPOSED BUILDING FOOTPRINT

PROPOSED BUILDING OVERHANG

PROPOSED CONCRETE DRIVEWAY OR PATHWAY

DRIPLINE

WETLAND DELINEATION, REFERENCE CRITICAL AREAS STUDY

EXISTING TREES, REFERENCE ARBORIST REPORT AND CIVIL TREE PLAN

EXISTING CONTOUR, SHOWN AT 2' INTERVALS, REFERENCE CIVIL DRAWINGS

PROPOSED CONTOUR, SHOWN AT 1' INTERVALS, REFERENCE CIVIL DRAWINGS

RLOD (RECOMMENDED LIMITS OF DISTRUBANCE)

WEST
G101

EAST
G101

SHORELINE SETBACK C
25' - 0"

SHORELINE SETBACK C
25' - 0"

VEGETATION ZONE
20' - 0"200' SHORELINE JURISDICTION40' WETLAND BUFFER

10' WETLAND BUFFER SETBACK

20' - 0"

11
' -

 4
 5

/8
"

5'
 -

 7
 3

/8
"

7'
 -

 0
"

10
' -

 0
"

GENERAL SITE PLAN NOTES

1. REFER TO CRITICAL AREA STUDY, GEOTECHNICAL REPORT AND ARBORIST REPOT FOR WORK WITHIN 
ASSOCIATED ENVIRONMENTALLY CRITICAL AREAS.

2. REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR TESC, TREE, UTILITIES AND GRADING PLANS.

3. REFER TO LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS FOR PROPOSED TREES AND SHRUBS.
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Architecture and Planning
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NOVEMBER 24, 2021

6838 96TH AVE SE
MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040

1" = 20'-0"G100

1 COMPOSITE SITE PLAN

0' 10' 20' 40'

MICC 19.02.020.G

PARKING 3 PARKING SPACES REQUIRED, AT
LEAST 2 SHALL BE COVERED

4 PARKING SPACES: 2
ARE COVERED

YES G101

26,974 SF EXISTING (72%)

LANDSCAPING 24,327 SF (65%) REQUIRED
LANDSCAPING AREA

25,500 SF (68%) YES G200

MAX HARDSCAPE 8082 SF ALLOWED (9% + 13% UNUSED
LOT COVERAGE)
2940 SF EXISTING (8%)

3,553 SF (9%) YES G200

7,185 SF EXISTING (19%)

MICC 19.02.020.F

LOT COVERAGE 13,100 SF ALLOWED (35% OF LOT
AREA)

8,386 SF (22%) YES G200

TOP OF BUILDING:
59'-7"

MICC 19.02.020.E ABE + 30': 60' - 4"

BUILDING HEIGHT LIMIT 30' MAXIMUM HEIGHT ABOVE AVERAGE
BUILDING ELEVATION TO THE HIGHEST
POINT OF THE ROOF

ABE: 30' - 4" YES G200

MICC 19.02.020.D 4,409 SF EXISTING

GROSS FLOOR AREA MAX GFA: 5,000 SF ALLOWED 4,564 SF (12% OF LOT
AREA)

YES G201

REAR YARD SETBACK: PER
SHORELINE

YES

10'-0" IF HEIGHT GREATER THAN 25' YES

7'-6" IF HEIGHT GREATER THAN 15' YES

VARIABLE SIDE YARD SETBACKS: YES

MIN. SIDE YARD SETBACK: 5.61' YES

MICC 19.02.020.C COMBINED SIDE YARD SETBACK: 17' YES

YARD REQUIREMENTS FRONT YARD SETBACK: 20' YES G101

LOT SIZE 37,427 SF WITH 22% LOT SLOPE SURVEY

CONSTRUCTION TYPE RESIDENTIAL - TYPE VA TYPE VA YES G100

ZONING R-8.4 - SINGLE-FAMILY R-8.4 YES G000

SECTION EXISTING / REQUIRED PROPOSED COMPLIES SHEET

ZONING CODE ANALYSIS

FDC CONNECTION WILL BE PROVIDED AT GARAGE AND LAKESIDE AS
REQUIRED BY FIRE MARSHAL

ALL SOLID WOOD DOORS WILL BE SOLID CORE.

FIRE ALTERNATES ALL GYPSUM BOARD WILL BE 1-HOUR RATED.

CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS ARE NOT PROVIDED. NO FUEL-FIRED
APPLIANCES OR ATTACHED GARAGE

ON EVERY LEVEL OF A DWELLING UNIT

OUTSIDE OF EACH SLEEPING AREA

IN ALL SLEEPING ROOMS

SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED AS FOLLOWS:

R314.3

FIRE ALARM SYSTEMS HOUSEHOLD FIRE ALARM SYSTEM TO BE INSTALLED PER NFPA 72
CHAPTER 29.

PROPOSED: NFPA 13R

SPRINKLERS ALL NEW CONSTRUCTION IS REQUIRED TO INSTALL A MINIMUM OF A NFPA
13D FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM

DISTANCE FROM HYDRANT TO ACCESS: 87'/DRIVEWAY, 302'
TO GARAGE

DISTANCE FROM HDRANT TO REAR OF HOUSE: 497'

NEAREST HYDRANT: HS-36 1025 GMP AT 72 PSI

IFC APPENDIX B

FIRE FLOW (HYDRANTS) HYDRANT FLOW REQUIRED FOR 4801 - 6,200 SF REQUIRES 2000 GPM WITH
50% CREDIT DUE TO A FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM.

FIRE ACCESS EXISTING DRIVEWAY DOES NOT MEET FIRE ACCESS REQUIREMENT. CODE
ALTERNATES WILL NEED TO BE PURSUED.

4715

COVERED PATIO 689 SF

LEVEL 3 1135 SF

LEVEL 2 1845 SF
FIRE AREA SQUARE FOOTAGE
CALCULATION

LEVEL 1 1046 SF

FIRE PROTECTION
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(E) RESIDENCE TO BE 
REMOVED (SHOWN HATCHED)

BUILDING OVERHANG

PROPOSED BREEZEWAY

BUILDING OVERHANG 
SHOWN DASHED

(E) GARDEN SHED AND FENCE, 
TO BE REMOVED, ARBORIST 
TO MONITOR DEMO

NEW RETAINING WALL, REF 
CIVIL AND STRUCTURAL

(E) DOCK TO BE 
RECONFIGURED UNDER 
SEPARATE PERMIT 

30% IMPERVIOUS 

SURFACE LIMITATION

10% IMPERVIOUS 

SURFACE LIMITATION

DOG RUN AREA 

EXTERIOR STAIRS AND 
LANDSCAPED PATH, REF 
LANDSCAPE

CONCRETE 
PAVEMENT, REF CIVIL

SHORELINE 
VEGETATION REF 

LANDSCAPE

COVERED WALKWAY

OHWM AT 18.6'

WELDED WIRE MESH 
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WATER LINE 
REF CIVIL
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NOTE TREE PROTECTION AND 
ARBORIST REPORT

NOTE TREE PROTECTION AND 
ARBORIST REPORT, TYP FOR ALL 
TREES ALONG SOUTH PROPERTY 
LINE

CATCH BASIN REF CIVIL

PROPOSED SHED 
FOOTPRINT

EV CHARGER, POST 
MOUNTED TO FENCE
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STEEP SLOPE, 
REFERENCE 

GEOTECHNICAL 
REPORT

OPEN METAL GRATING 
PLATFORM OPEN TO 
PERVIOUS SURFACE BELOW
REF MICC 19.02.060.C.1

STEPPED PLANTERS 
REF LANDSCAPE

BIORETENTION POND, REF CIVIL 

STEPPED PLANTERS, REF 
LANDSCAPE

GRAVEL FIRE PIT 
AREA

CONCRETE PATIO

EXTERIOR RAMP, 
REF LANDSCAPE

STANDARD PARKING SPACE

NEW CONCRETE 
RETAING WALL, REF 
LANDSCAPE

HOT TUB

9'x20' GRAVEL PATH, 
REF LANDSCAPE

FDC

STANDARD PARKING SPACE 9'x20'

SHORELINE SETBACK C
25' - 0"

SHORELINE SETBACK D
25' - 0"

VEGETATION ZONE
20' - 0"

PAVING STONES

REFERENCE LINE FOR 
LOCATING GRID LINES

46' - 8 1/2"
FOUND REBAR / CAP 
PER SURVEY

SITE PLAN LEGEND

EXISTING BUILDING TO BE REMOVED

PROPOSED BUILDING FOOTPRINT

PROPOSED BUILDING OVERHANG

PROPOSED CONCRETE DRIVEWAY OR PATHWAY

DRIPLINE

WETLAND DELINEATION, REFERENCE CRITICAL AREAS STUDY

EXISTING TREES, REFERENCE ARBORIST REPORT AND CIVIL TREE PLAN

EXISTING CONTOUR, SHOWN AT 2' INTERVALS, REFERENCE CIVIL DRAWINGS

PROPOSED CONTOUR, SHOWN AT 1' INTERVALS, REFERENCE CIVIL DRAWINGS
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30' ROW

(E) GRAVEL 
PARKING PAD TO 
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ASPHALT 
PAVEMENT, REF 

CIVIL

(E) GARAGE TO BE 
REMOVED, SHOWN 
HATCHED

PROPOSED GARAGE 
FOOTPRINT

NEW CONCRETE 
RETAINING WALL, REF 
CIVIL AND STRUCTURAL

UTILITY EASEMENT

11' - 0"

NEW CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 
REF CIVIL

WETLAND DELINEATION PER 
WATERSHED CO.

NEW CONCRETE RETAINING 
WALL, REF CIVIL AND 
STRUCTURAL

(E) RETAINING WALL ALONG 
SOUTH PROPERTY LINE TO 
REMAIN, REFERENCE CIVIL 
FOR EXTENTS
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TRENCH DRAIN AND 
CATCH BASIN, REF CIVIL

CATCH BASIN, REF CIVIL

NOTE TREE PROTECTION 
REQUIREMENTS AND 
ARBORIST REPORT

N 89°59'33" E

389'+/- (TO OHWM)

N 89°59'33" E

361'+/- (TO OHWM)

40' WETLAND BUFFER

10' WETLAND BUFFER SETBACK
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E
E

 1
 / 

G
10

1

END OF SHORELINE 
JURISDICTION

(E) ROCKERY TO REMAIN, REF 
GEOTECH REPORT

(2) COVERED PARKING SPACES

FRONT YARD SETBACK

20' - 0"

9'x20'

9'x20'

96
T

H
 A

V
E

 S
E

PRIVATE DRIVEWAY 
TO NEIGHBOR

FDC

REC. NO. 2616148

GENERAL SITE PLAN NOTES

1. REFER TO CRITICAL AREA STUDY, GEOTECHNICAL REPORT AND ARBORIST REPOT FOR WORK WITHIN 
ASSOCIATED ENVIRONMENTALLY CRITICAL AREAS.

2. REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR TESC, TREE, UTILITIES AND GRADING PLANS.

3. REFER TO LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS FOR PROPOSED TREES AND SHRUBS.
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G101

LAND USE
SUBMITTAL

NOVEMBER 24, 2021

6838 96TH AVE SE
MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040

1" = 10'-0"G101

1 SITE PLAN - EAST
0' 5' 10' 20'

1" = 10'-0"G101

2 SITE PLAN - WEST
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345

346
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C
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362

D E

363JK

PROPOSED STRUCTURE 
FOOTPRINT

PROPOSED 
DETACHED GARAGE 

FOOTPRINT

NET LOT AREA: 37,427 SF

PROPOSED STRUCTURE 
FOOTPRINT

TOTAL PROJECT HARDSCAPE AREA:

3,553 SF (9%)

TOTAL LANDSCAPING AREA:
25,500 SF (68%)

WALKWAYS:
1750 SF

UNCOVERED PATIOS:
320 SF

RETAINING WALLS:
362 SF

STAIRS: 291 SF

WETLAND EXCLUDED FROM 
LANDSCAPING AREA

NOTE: IN ACCORDANCE WITH MICC 19.02.020(F)(3)(D) ALL JAPANESE KNOTWEED (POLYGONUM 
CUSPIDATUM) AND REGULATED CLASS A, REGULATED CLASS B, AND REGULATED CLASS C WEEDS 
IDENTIFIED ON THE KING COUNTY NOXIOUS WEED LIST, AS AMENDED, SHALL BE REMOVED FROM THE 
PROPERTY. PROVIDED, THAT REMOVAL SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED IF THE REMOVAL WILL RESULT IN 
INCREASED SLOPE INSTABILITY OR RISK OF LANDSLIDE OR EROSION.

PROPOSED 
SHED 

FOOTPRINT
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A
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D E

363JK

MAIN STRUCTURE ROOF AREA
2,704 SF

COVERED WALKWAY ROOF AREA
368 SF

DETACHED 
GARAGE:

533 SF

NET LOT AREA: 37,427 SF

VEHICULAR USE:
4,321 SF 

HIGHEST ELEVATION 
POINT OF LOT: 102.25'

LOWEST ELEVATION 
POINT OF LOT: 18.46'

TOTAL PROJECT LOT COVERAGE AREA:

8,386 SF (22%)

SHED:
85 SF

EXISTING 
GRAVEL TO 

REMAIN

(E) ROCKERY TO REMAIN: 
425 SF

(E) VEHICULAR USE: 
4115 SF

(E) MAIN STRUCTURE:
2065 SF

(E) SHED ROOF 
FOOTPRINT:
238 SF

(E) GARAGE:
608 SF

(E) COVERED PATIO:
159 SF

EXISTING ROCKERY AT 
WATERFRONT TO REMAIN: 241 SF

(E) ROCKERY: 
453.5 SF

(E) ROCKERY: 
25 SF

(E) RETAINING WALLS, SHOWN 
DARK, FOR ENTIRE SITE:
298 SF

(E) UNCOVERED DECK:
374 SF

(E) UNCOVERED PATIO:
320 SF

(E) WALKWAYS FOR 
ENTIRE SITE::
568 SF

EXISTING LOT COVERAGE: 

7185 SF (19%)
TOTAL EXISTING LOT 

COVERAGE AREA REMOVED: 
6810 SF 

EXISTING HARDSCAPE AREA: 2940 SF

TOTAL EXISTING HARDSCAPE AREA 
REMOVED: 2228 SF (8%)

EXISTING LANDSCAPE AREA:
26,974 SF (72%)
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CODE DIAGRAMS

MERCER
ISLAND
HOUSE:
CASCADE

G200

LAND USE
SUBMITTAL

NOVEMBER 24, 2021

6838 96TH AVE SE
MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040

0' 10' 20' 40'

1" = 20'-0"G200

1 SITE PLAN DIAGRAM - LANDSCAPE / HARDSCAPE CALCULATIONS

1" = 20'-0"G200

2 SITE PLAN DIAGRAM - LOT COVERAGE CALCULATIONS

1" = 20'-0"G200

3 SITE PLAN DIAGRAM - EXISTING SITE
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A: 33.84'
a: 59.84'

B: 27.4'
b: 20.13'

C: 24.67'
c: 63.33'

D: 27.5'
d: 28.04'

E: 30.82'
e: 19.27'

H: 33.16'
h: 48.03'

K: 38.48'
k: 12.2'

(A x a) + (B x b) + (C x c) + (D x d) + (E x e) + (F x f) + (G x g) + (H x h) + (I x i) + (K x k)

(a + b + c + d + e + f + g + h + i + k)

F: 29.31'
f: 8.2'

G: 27.00'
g: 13.08'

(33.84' x 59.84') + (27.4' x 20.13') + (24.67' x 63.33') +  (27.5' x 28.04') + (30.82' x 19.27') + (29.31' x 8.2') + (27.00' x 13.08') + (33.16' x 48.03') + (37.6' x 7.28') + (38.01' x 6.36') + (38.48' x 12.2')

(59.84' + 20.13' + 63.33' + 28.04' + 19.27' + 8.2' + 13.08' + 48.03' + 7.28' + 6.36' + 12.2')

8675.00

285.76
= 30.36' AVERAGE BUILDING ELEVATION

63.33

28.04

8.20

12
.2

0

59.84 20.13

48.03

7.
28

6.36

I: 37.6'
i: 7.28'

J: 38.01'
j: 6.36'

19.27
13.08

REFERENCE CHART TO RIGHT FOR EXISTING AND FINISHED SPOT ELEVATIONS, GREY INDICIATES LOWER ELEVATION

DETACHED GARAGE

MAIN STRUCTURE OUTLINE

1196 SF

LEVEL 3

ROOF DECK, 
UNCOVERED

COVERED WALKWAY

STAIR 2 AREA 
INCLUDED ON LEVEL 2

2073 SF

LEVEL 2

STAIR 1

STAIR 2

339 SF

LEVEL 1 / OFFICE

855 SF

LEVEL 1

STAIR 1 AREA 
INCLUDED ON LEVEL 2

B:  14.73

A
:  25.40

F:  38.29

E
:  23.64

D:  22.93

C
:  

4.
56

G
:  15.17

J:  22.33

I:  15.17

H:  22.33

85 SF

SHED

530 SF

GARAGE
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CODE DIAGRAMS

MERCER
ISLAND
HOUSE:
CASCADE

G201

LAND USE
SUBMITTAL

NOVEMBER 24, 2021

6838 96TH AVE SE
MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040

1" = 20'-0"G201

1 SITE PLAN DIAGRAM - AVERAGE BUILDING HEIGHT CALCULATIONS

30.36

285.76 8675.00

K 12.2 39.15 38.48 469.46

J 6.36 38.34 38.01 241.74

I 7.28 38.34 37.6 273.73

H 48.03 33.78 33.16 1592.67

G 13.08 31.5 27 353.16

F 8.2 31.5 29.31 240.34

E 19.27 30.82 30.45 593.90

D 28.04 27.5 27.68 771.10

C 63.33 24.67 25.9 1562.35

B 20.13 27.4 27.76 551.56

A 59.84 33.84 34.71 2024.99

AREA LENGTH SPOT ELEV (E) SPOT ELEV FIN

AVERAGE BUILDING HEIGHT

1/16" = 1'-0"G201

5 LEVEL 3 AREA PLAN

1/16" = 1'-0"G201

6 LEVEL 2 AREA PLAN

1/16" = 1'-0"G201

7 LEVEL 1 AREA PLAN

1/16" = 1'-0"G201

4 GARAGE AREA PLAN

AREA SCHEDULE (GSF)

Name Area

LEVEL 1 / OFFICE 339 SF

LEVEL 1 855 SF

SHED 85 SF

LEVEL 2 2073 SF

LEVEL 3 1196 SF

GARAGE 530 SF

5077 SF

AREA PLAN NOTES:
- GROSS SQUARE FOOTAGE INCLUDES FLOOR AREA 
BOUNDED BY THE EXTERIOR FACES OF THE BUILDING

0' 10' 20' 40'

TOTALS 204.51 NA 43%

J 22.33 17% 4%

I 15.17 0% 0%

H 22.33 10% 2%

G 15.17 43% 7%

F 38.29 18% 7%

E 23.64 0% 0%

D 22.93 0% 0%

C 4.56 0% 0%

B 14.73 35% 5%

A 25.36 72% 18%

WALL LENGTH x COVERAGE RESULT

BASEMENT FLOOR AREA CALCULATION

BASEMENT FLOOR AREA EXCLUSION:
43% OR 513 SF EXCLUDED, REF CHART BELOW AND 
ELEVATIONS
LEVEL 1 (BASEMENT) GFA: 1194 SF - 513 SF = 681 GFA

- 513 SF = 4564 SF

0' 8' 16' 32'
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Call before you dig.

Dial 811

TESC AND
DEMOLITION PLAN

C100
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TESC DETAILS

C10212NOT USED11CATCH BASIN PROTECTION10CITY OF MERCER ISLAND NOTES9EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL NOTES

8SUMP AND PUMP7NOT USED

4SILT FENCE3NOT USED2TREE PROTECTION FENCING
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Know what's below.
Call before you dig.

Dial 811
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Know what's below.
Call before you dig.

Dial 811
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DETAILS

C40012AREA DRAIN9FOOTING DRAIN

8CATCH BASIN TYPE 16DISCHARGE PAD5TRENCH DRAIN A

3BIORETENTION AREA

11ROOF DOWNSPOUT CONNECTION10TRENCH DRAIN B
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DETAILS

C40112LANDSCAPE DRAINAGE SWALE

8UTILITY NOTES7SHOWER AREA DRAIN6CLEANOUT

3ASPHALT-CONCRETE TRANSITION2ASPHALT PAVEMENT1NOT USED

10PIPE TRENCH9PIPE BEDDING 11TYPICAL WALL DRAIN
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C40212NOT USED

8NOT USED7CONCRETE DRIVE

3SUBSURFACE DRAIN

10NOT USED9NOT USED 11NOT USED

4FRENCH DRAIN1YARD/ OVERFLOW DRAIN 2CONCRETE PAVEMENT

5NOT USED
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